507047768 12/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7094606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK STEVEN BALDINO	12/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIREBOT, INC.	
Street Address:	8816 HAMPTON STATION CT.	
City:	LORTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10507344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (786)752-3228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7863616579

Email: david@thepatentman.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID W BARMAN

Address Line 1: 17071 WEST DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 4: NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33160

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIREBOT-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W BARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/David W Barman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Firebot-001-Patent-Assignment-REV2-SIGNED#page1.tif source=Firebot-001-Patent-Assignment-REV2-SIGNED#page2.tif source=Firebot-001-Patent-Assignment-REV2-SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT 507047768 REEL: 058487 FRAME: 0395

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This agreement made this 24 day of the month 26 in the year 2621, by and between

Mark Steven Baldino, having an address at

8816 Hampton Station Ct. Lorton, VA 22079

hereinafter, referred to as, "ASSIGNOR,"

and

FIREBOT, INC., a DELAWARE Corporation, having an address at 8816 Hampton Station Ct. Lorton, VA 22079

hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE."

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns, certain new and useful improvements in ADVANCED MISTING DELIVERY SYSTEM, METHODS, AND MATERIALS hereinafter, INVENTION, which is disclosed in:

U.S. Patent No. 10,507,344, issued DECEMBER 17, 2019:

Whereas, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to the above - referenced U.S. Patent for said INVENTION and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and throughout the world that may be obtained therefore;

(m3 initials of Assignor)

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in the referenced:

U.S. Patent No. 10,507,344.

ASSIGNOR Represents complete ownership and warrants legal authority to convey based on USPTO Assignment Recordation of an Assignment executed 10/09/2016 and recorded 11/08/2019 at Reel/Frame: 050960 / 0405.

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the referenced U.S. Patent No. 10,507,344; any one or more future patent applications relating to the patent; any and all divisions and continuations thereof; any and all Letters Patent of the United States and throughout the world which may be granted therefore; and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended.

ASSIGNOR agrees, (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers, declarations, assignments in connection with any applications related to said Invention and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to any application, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; and (c) will perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain grants of and maintain valid patent(s) for any invention arising from said U.S. Patent No. 10,507,344.

(M) initials of Assignor)

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this document as relates to U.S. Patent No. 10,507,344

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed as of the date first above set forth.

ASSIGNOR:

Signed: Muls STOVEN Bellen Date 12/24/2021

Mark Steven Baldino